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All proceeds from the sale of these items are used to add new titles to our library.  

Every book you purchase from us results in an addition to two libraries – yours and 

ours! 

 

Inquiries should be sent to library@peregrinefund.org or you may call (208) 362-

8253.  We accept payment by credit card, money order, check in U.S. dollars, or 

cash in U.S. dollars.  Final prices include domestic media mail shipping costs of $3 

for the first item and $1 for each additional title. Shipping costs for large orders are 

billed at actual cost.  We honor purchase orders from institutional libraries, but 

request advance payment from other buyers.   

Descriptions are based on standard terms used widely in the book trade:     

 Mint: As new (generally in original cellophane wrapping) 

 Fine: No defect in book or dustjacket, but not as crisp as a new book 

 Very good:  Very light wear with no large tears or major defects 

 Good:  Average used condition with some defects, as described.   

 Fair:  A “reading copy” with major defects 

  

 “Wrappers” = paper covers.  If this term is not included, the book is 

hardbound.    

 “dj” = dustjacket (or “dustwrapper”). 

 “ex-lib” = library copy with the usual marks 

 

  

Publications may be returned for any reason in the original 

carton for a full refund of the purchase price plus media 

mail shipping costs. 
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ABBOTT, R.T.  1982.  Kingdom of the seashell.  Bonanza Books, Crown Publishers, Inc.  256 pp.  $5. 

 

ABBOTT, R. T.  1990.  Seashells.  American Nature Guides.  Gallery Books, W. H. Smith Publishers, 

Inc.  176 pp.  $5. 

 

ABRAMS, L.  1923.  An illustrated flora of the Pacific States, Washington, Oregon, and California. 

Vol. I: Ophioglossaceae to Aristolochiaceae (Ferns to Birthworts).  Stanford University Press.  557 

pp.  Hardcover First Edition. Green buckram, gilt lettering, blind stamped bordering on front, light 

green endpapers, key to the orders and families, index to latin names, index to english names, ill. 

throughout with b&w sketches Prev owner names stamped inside covers along with several poems, else 

very clean tight and bright.  $30 

 

ACTA ORNITHOECOLOGICA vol. 4(2/4):75-410.  Fine in stiff wrappers; small library sticker on 

front cover and a few penciled numbers (easily erasable) in text.  Text in German with English 

summaries.  This issue was entirely devoted to the biology of the Lesser Spotted Eagle.   $45 

 

AIKEN, C.E.H.  19137.  Birds of the Southwest.  Colorado College Publication, General Series no. 

212.  73 pp.  Near fine in original wrappers; name of previous owner stamped on front cover.   $20 

 

AJILVSGI, G.  1979.  Wild flowers of the big thicket, east Texas, and western Louisiana.  Texas 

A&M University Press.  360 pp. Near fine in very good d.j.   $20. 

 

AKÇAKAYA, H.R., M.A. BURGMAN, P. KINDVALL, C.S. WOOD, P. SJÖGREN-GULVE, J.S. 

HATFIELD, and M.A. MCCARTHY (eds.).  2004.  Species conservation and management case 

studies.  Oxford University Press.  533 pp; CD.  As new in illustrated boards; corners slightly bumped.   

$50 

 

ALBUQUERQUE, J.L.B., J.F. CANDIDO, JR., F.C. STRAUBE, and A.L. ROOS (eds.).  2001.  

Ornitologia e conservação: da ciêcia às estratégias.  Editora Unisul.  341 pp.  Text in Portuguese.  Fine 

in stiff wrappers.  Contains many useful papers on Brazilian birds.    $25 

ALDEN,  P.C., R.D. ESTES, D. SCHLITTER, and B. McBRIDE.  1995.  National Audubon 

Society field guide to African wildlife.  Alfred A. Knopf.   988 pp.  As new in flexible wrappers.  $15 

 

ALEXANDER, W.B.  1928. Birds of the ocean: a handbook for voyagers. G.P. Putnam’s Sons. 428 

pp: 88 black and white photos. Very good: no. dj.  $5 

 

ALEXANDER, W.B.  1934-35.  The woodcock in the British Isles.  Reprinted from The Ibis, vols. 87-

89. Approx. 120 pp.  Very good in wrappers; small split at base of spine; library stamps on cover and title 

page.  A comprehensive study, still well regarded.    $12   

 

ALEXANDER, W.B.  1959.  Die Vogel der Meere [Birds of the ocean]. Verlag Paul Prey. 221 pp. fine 

in good dj (marginal tears). Text in German. $5 

 

ALI, S.   1949.  Indian hill birds.  Oxford University Press.  188 pp.  $10. 
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ALI, S.  1955.  The book of Indian birds.  5th ed.  Bombay Natural History Society.  142 pp; 56 color 

plates, 3 line, 22 half-tone.  Signed by author.  Very good; no dj.  $10 

 

ALI, S.  1961.  The book of Indian birds.  Bombay Natural History Society.  6th ed.  158 + li pp; 64 

color plates; 24 black and white plates.  Fine in very good dj.  $15 

 

ALI, S.  1962.  The birds of Sikkim.  Oxford University Press.  414 pp.; 17 color plates; black and white 

photos.  Fine in very good, but somewhat browned dj.   $40 

 

2 ALI, S.  1977.  Field guide to the birds of the eastern Himalayas.  Oxford University Press.  12mo; 

xvi + 265 pp; 37 color plates; endpaper maps.  Near fine in very good dj.     $10 

 

ALI, S., and S.D. RIPLEY.  1978-98.  Handbook of the birds of Indian and Pakistan, together with 

those of Bangladesh, Nepal, Bhutan and Sri Lanka.  Complete in 10 volumes.  2nd edition.  Oxford 

University Press.  3,121 pp; 106 color plates; numerous line drawings and distribution maps.  Very 

good/Fine in very good/fine dustjackets.  The hardbound edition is surprisingly scarce as a complete set, 

especially in fine condition, perhaps because some of the early volumes were out of print before the last 

ones were published.   $200 

 

ALI, S., and S.D. RIPLEY. 1990.  Handbook of the birds of India and Pakistan.  Vol. 7.  Laughing 

thrushes to the mangrove whistler.  2nd ed.  Oxford University Press.  236 pp.; 6 color plates.  As new 

in dj.   $20 

 

ALI, S., and S.D. RIPLEY. 1997.  Handbook of the birds of India and Pakistan.  Vol. 8.  Warblers 

to redstarts.  2nd ed.  Oxford University Press.  281 pp.; 7 color plates.  Almost as new in dj.     $20 

 

2 ALLAN, D. 1996. A photographic guide to birds of prey of southern, central and east Africa. 

1996. New Holland Publishers, London. Ex lib. Good+. $3  2
nd

 copy in original wrapper.  $3. 

 

ALLEE, W.C., A.E. EMERSON, O. PARK, T. PARK, and K.P. SCHMIDT.  1949.  Principles of 

animal ecology.  W.B. Saunders Co.  837 pp.  Fine; no dj (as issued); name of former owner stamped on 

page edges.  $20 

 

ALLEN, A.A. 1931. The book of bird life: a study of birds in their native haunts.  D. Van Nostrand. 

426 pp.  $5 

 

2 ALLEN, A. A.  1947. Ornithology laboratory notebook.  3
rd

 & 5
th
 editions. $5 

 

ALLEN, A. A. 1951. Stalking birds with a color camera. National Geographic Society. $5 

 

ALLEN, A.W.  1987.  Habitat suitability index models:  Barred Owls.  U.S. Fish and Wildlife 

Service, Biological Report 82(10.143).  17 pp.  Fine in wrappers.   $5 

 

ALLEN, B.A.  1978.  Nesting ecology of the goshawk in the Adirondacks.  M. Sc. thesis, State 

University of New York, Syracuse, NY.  71 pp.  Stiff wrappers.   $10 

 

ALLEN, G.M. 1925. Birds and their attributes. 1
st
 edition.  $5 

 

ALLEN, G.M. 1925. Birds and their attributes.  Dover reprint.  $5 
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6 ALLEN, G.T., R.L. KNIGHT, and M.V. STALMASTER.  1980.  An annotated bibliography of 

Bald and Golden Eagles in Washington.  Washington Department of Game, Olympia, WA.  66 pp.  

Fine in wrappers.   $10 

 

ALLEN, H.L.  1979.  An inventory of Bald Eagle habitat on BLM land in Washington.  

Washington Department of Game.  149 pp.  Fine in wrappers.   $10 

 

3 ALLEN, H.L., and L.S. YOUNG.  1982.  An annotated bibliography of avian communal 

roosting.  Washington Department of Game.  177 pp.    $5 

 

2 ALLEN, R.P. 1961. Birds of the Caribbean. Viking Press. 256pp. $10 

 

ALLEN, R.P.  1966.  The Roseate Spoonbill.  Reprint of 1942 ed.  Dover.  142 pp.  Near fine in stiff 

wrappers.     $10 

 

ALMEDA, F., and C.M. PRINGLE (ed.).  1988.  Tropical rainforests: diversity and conservation.  

California Academy of Sciences and Pacific Division, American Association for the Advancement of 

Science.306 pp.  Fine in original green cloth binding.   $20 

 

ALONSO, A., DALLMEIER, F., and CAMPBELL, P. (eds.).  2001.  Urubamba: the biodiversity of 

a Peruvian rainforest.  SI/MAB Series #7.  Smithsonian Institution.  204  pp. Fine, as new.   $20. 

 

ALSOP, F.J, III. 2001. Smithsonian birds of North America.  DK Publishing, Inc. 1008pp. V.Good, in 

good dj.  $15 

 

3  ALTAMIRANO, T.A., IBARRA, J.T., HERNANDEZ, F., ROJAS, I., LAKER, and J.  

BONACIC. C.  2012.  Habitos de nidificacion de las aves del bosque templado Andino de Chile.   

[Nesting habits of the birds of the Andean temperate forests of Chile.]  Fondo de Proteccion 

Ambiental.  113pp.  $5. 

 

ÁLVAREZ-CORDERO, E.  1996.  Biology and conservation of the Harpy Eagle in Venezuela and 

Panama.  Ph.D. dissertation, University of Florida, Gainesville, FL.  212 pp.  Spiral binding.   $20 

 

AMADON, D. 1966. Birds around the world: a geographical look at evolution and birds. Natural 

History Press. 175 pp. $5 

 

5 AMERICAN ORNITHOLOGISTS’ UNION.  1983.  Check-list of North American birds.  6
th
 ed.  

AOU.  877 pp.  Fine in original cloth binding.   $10    

 

4 AMERICAN ORNITHOLOGISTS’ UNION.  1998.  The A.O.U. Check-list of North American 

birds.  7
th
 ed.  AOU.  829 pp.  Fine in original cloth binding.   $10    

 

ANDERSON, A.H.  1972.  A bibliography of Arizona ornithology (annotated).  The University of 

Arizona Press. 241 pp.  $5. 

 

ANDERSON, D. L.  1998.  Avian diversity in the Rio Platano Biosphere Reserve, Honduras: the 

influence of indigenous agricultural practices.  M.Sc. thesis, Boise State University, Boise, ID.  116 pp.  

Spiral binding.   $10 

 

ANDERON, D.R., J.L. LAAKE, B.R. CRAIN, and K.P. BURNHAM. 1976.   Guidelines for line 
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transect sampling of biological populations.  Utah Cooperative Wildlife Research Unit.  28 pp.  $5. 

 

3 ANDERSON, D.W., D.T. KING, AND J. COULSON (EDS.) 2005. The biology and conservation 

of the American White Pelican. Waterbirds vol. 28, Special Publication 1. 112 pp. $5 

 

ANDERSON, R.M.  1907.  The birds of Iowa.  Proceedings of the Davenport Academy of Sciences vol. 

11:125-417.  Near fine in wrappers (very slight wear along edges).   $22 

 

ANDERSON, R., M. MORRISON, K. SINCLAIR, and D. STRICKLAND.  1999.  Studying wind 

energy/bird interactions: a guidance document.  National Wind Coordinating Committee, Washington, 

D.C.  87 pp.   $16 

 

ANDREWARTHA, H.G.  1961.  Introduction to the study of animal populations.  Methuen & Co. 

LTD.   281 pp. Fine in original cloth binding.  $10 

 

ANDREWS, J.   1981.  Texas shells: A field guide.  University of Texas Press.  175 pp. Fine.  $5. 

 

ANDREWS, R.C.  1947.  An explorer comes home.  Doubleday & Company, Inc.  276 pp.  $5. 

 

ANKER, J.    1979.  Bird books and bird art: An outline of the literary history and iconography of 

descriptive ornithology.  Dr. W. Junk B.V.,  Publishers.  251 pp. Used - Fine, Publisher: The Hague: Dr 

W Junk BV publishers Binding: hardcover Description: Facsimile of the 1938 edition Frontispiece and 13 

plates. Original green cloth, no dustwrapper.  $50. 

 

ANTEVS, E.  1928.  The last glaciation-with special reference to the ice retreat in northeastern 

North America.  American Geographical Society.   Research Series No. 17.  Shaler Memorial Series.  

292 pp.  Light gray cloth covered boards with black block and gold lettering; all 9 fold-out maps intact at 

rear.  $40 

 

ANTEVS, E.  1938.  Rainfall and tree growth in the Great Basin.  Carnegie Institution of Washington 

(Publication No. 469) and the American Geographical Society of New York (Special Publication No. 21).   

97 pp.  Cloth, 97 pp., maps in text & two large folding maps in rear pocket. Fine/no jacket. Binding tight 

and interior unmarked.   $15 

 

2 ANTHONY, R.G., F.B. ISAACS, and R.W. FRENZEL.  1983.  Proceedings of a workshop on 

habitat management for nest and roosting Bald Eagles in the western United States.  Oregon 

Cooperative Wildlife Research Unite, Department of Fisheries and Wildlife, Oregon State University, 

Corvallis, OR.  68 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.  Contains a sizeable bibliography.  $8 

 

APARICIO, K.  2003.  Ecología, participación comuntaria y conservación del Águila Harpía 

(Harpia harpyja) en la República de Panamá [Ecology, community participation, and conservation 

of the Harpy Eagle (Harpia harpyja) in the Republic of Panama].  M.S. thesis, Universidad Nacional, 

Heredia, Costa Rica.  228 pp.  Spiral binding.   $15 

 

ARAYA-MODINGER, B., and G. MILLIE HOLMAN.  1986.  Guia de campo de las aves de Chile.  

Editorial Universitaria.  405 pp.  Very good  in stiff wrappers.  $12 

 

ARBIB, R.S., JR., O.S. PETTINGILL, JR. AND S.H. SPOFFORD. 1966. Enjoying birds around 

New York City. Cornell Laboratory of Ornithology. 171 pp.  $5 
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ARCHER, G., and E.M. GODMAN.  1937-1961.  Birds of British Somaliland and the Gulf of Aden.  

4 vols. Gurney and Jackson.  1,570 pp.  Vols. I-II are very good in moderately worn original bindings 

with gilt titles, but lacking djs.  Vols III-IV are fine in very good+ djs.   $700 

 

ARDREY, R.  1962.  African genesis: A personal investigation into the animal origins and nature of 

man.  Antheneum.  380 pp.  $5. 

 

AREY, L.B.   1954.  Developmental anatomy: A textbook and laboratory manual of embryology (6
th

 

ed.)  W.B. Saunders Company.  680 pp.  $5. 

 

ARMBRUSTER, J.S. (ed.) 1983. Impacts of coal surface mining on 25 migratory bird species of 

high federal interest. U.S. Dept. Int., FWS, Biological Services Program FWS/OBS-83-35. $5 

 

ARMSTRONG, D.M.  1975.   Rocky mountain mammals.  Rocky Mountain Nature Association, 

Incorporated.  174 pp.  $5. 

 

ARMSTRONG, E.A.  1947.   Bird display and behavior: An introduction to the study of bird 

psychology (revised and enlarged).  Lindsay Drummond Limited.  431 pp.  $5. 

 

ARMSTRONG, R.H. 1980. A guide to the birds of Alaska. Alaska Northwest Publishing. $5 

 

ARMSTRONG, R.H. 1986. A new expanded, guide to the birds of Alaska. 2
nd

 ed.  $5 

 

6 ARMSTRONG, W.H.  1958.  Nesting and food habits of the Long-eared Owl in Michigan.  

Publications of the Museum, Michigan State University, Biological Series vol. 1(2):61-96; 2 plates.  Fine 

in stiff wrappers.   $6 

ARNBERGER, L. P.  1952.  Flowers of the southwest mountains (1
st
 ed., 2

nd
 printing).  

Southwestern  Monuments Association.  112 pp.  $5. 

ARNBERGER, L. P.  1962.  Flowers of the southwest mountains (3
rd

 ed.).  Southwestern  

Monuments Association.  112 pp.  $5. 

ASDELL, S.A.  1946.  Patterns of mammalian reproduction.  Comstock Publishing Co.  437 pp.  $5. 

ASH, J.S.,  and J.E. M.  ISKELL.  1998.  Birds of Somalia.  Pica Press.  336 pp.  Fine in fine dj.   

$60 

 

ATHAN, M.S.  1999.  Guide to a well-behaved parrot (2
nd

 ed.)  Barron’s Educational Series, Inc.  143 

pp.  $5. 

 

ATKINSON, A. 1960.   Malayan nature study: Teacher’s book (2
nd

 ed.).  Longman’s.  160 pp.  $5. 

 

ATKINSON, S., and F.  SHARPE.  1985.  Wild plants of the San Juan Islands.  The Mountaineers.  

175 pp.  $5. 

 

ATLANTIC WATERFOWL COUNCIL, THE.  1956.  Atlantic flyway waterfowl identification 

guide.  The Atlantic Waterfowl Council.  56 pp.  $3. 

 

ATLANTIC WATERFOWL COUNCIL, THE.  1956.   U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service waterfowl 
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identification guide.  The Atlantic Waterfowl Council.  56 pp.  $3. 

 

ATLANTIC WATERFOWL COUNCIL, THE.  1956.  Virginia waterfowl identification guide.  The 

Atlantic Waterfowl Council.  56 pp.  $3. 

 

2  ATLANTIC WATERFOWL COUNCIL, THE.  1956.  West Virginia waterfowl identification 

guide.  The Atlantic Waterfowl Council.  56 pp.  $3. 

 

AUDUBON, J.J.  1953.  The birds of America.  The Macmillan Company.  435 plates.  $20 

 

Oversized.  2 AUSTIN, O.L. Jr.  1961.  Birds of the world: A survey of the twenty-seven orders and 

one hundred and fifty-five families.  Golden Press.  316 pp.   $15.   

 

1 AUSTING, G.R., and J.B. HOLT, JR.  1966.  The world of the Great Horned Owl.  Living World 

Books.  J.B. Lippincott Co.  158 pp.  Fine in good dj.   $5 

 

AUTENRIETH, R. (Ed.).  1983.  Guidelines for the management of pronghorn antelope.  Reprint.  

Texas Parks and Wildlife Department.  51 pp.  $5. 

 

AVIAN POWER LINE INTERACTION COMMITTEE.  1996.  Suggested practice for raptor 

protection on power lines: the state of the art in 1996.  125 pp + appendices.  Very good in wrappers, 

but with library stickers on spine and title page.   $10 

 

2 AVIAN PREDATORS WORKING PARTY.  Undated.  Predatory birds in Britain.  British Field 

Sports Society and Council for Nature.  64 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   $5 

 

AWBREY, F.T., and A.E. BOWLES.  1990.  The effects of aircraft noise and sonic booms on 

raptors:  a preliminary model and a synthesis of the literature on disturbance.  NSBIT Technical 

Operating Report no. 12.  158 pp.  Fine photocopy in spiral binding.   $15 

 

AXELROD, H.R., and SCHULTZ, L.P.  1955.  Handbook of tropical aquarium fishes.   McGraw-

Hill Book Company, Inc.  718 pp.  $5. 

 

AXELROD, H.R., and VORDERWINKLER, W.  (1978).  Encyclopedia of tropical fishes, with 

special emphasis on techniques of breeding (26
th

 ed.).  T.F.H. Publications, Inc., Ltd.  631 pp.  $5.   

 

AXELSON, R.D.  1989.  Caring for your pet bird (rev.).  Sterling Publishing Co., Inc.  160pp.  $5. 

 

AYERS, L. W.  1996.  An aerial sightability model and reproductive parameters for nesting 

Ferruginous Hawks (Buteo regalis) in southcentral Wyoming.  M.Sc. thesis, University of Wyoming, 

Laramie, WY.  158 pp.  Spiral binding.   $15 

 

2 AYMAR, B. 1956. Bird flight. Dodd, Mead.  $5 

 

BACCETTI, N., and M. SPAGNESI.  1987.  [Rapaci Mediterranei III: Atti del Quatro Colloquio 

Internazionale sui Rapaci Mediterranei Sant’Antioco (Cagliari) 11-13 ottobre 1984]. Supplemento 

alle Ricerche di Biologia della Selvaggina vol. 12.  Text in Italian with English summaries.  315 pp.  An 

important volume containing 32 papers.   Fine in stiff wrappers, but with Raptor Information System 

stamp on front cover.   $45 
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2 BACKHURST, G.C. (compiler). 1981. Check-list of the birds of Kenya. Ornithological Sub-

Committee, East African Natural History society. 41pp.  $5 

 

BACKHURST, G.C. (compiler). 1982. Check-list of the birds of Tanzania. Ornithological Sub-

Committee, East African Natural History society. 41pp.  $5 

 

BAGG, A.C., and S.A. ELIOT, JR.  1937.  Birds of the Connecticut Valley in Massachusetts.  

Hampshire Bookshop.  813 pp.; numerous black and white photographs; color frontispiece of a Peregrine 

Falcon by Louis Agassiz Fuertes.  Fine in original cloth binding (no dj issued).  A nice copy of a  

monumental work.   $125 

 

BAGGERMAN, B.  1957.  An experimental study of the timing of breeding and migration in the 

three-spined stickleback (Gasterosteus Aculeatus L.)  Reprint from Arch. Neerl. Zool. Vol. 12, no. 2, 

pp. 105-318.  213 pp.  $5. 

 

BAGLIEN, J.W.  1975.  Biology and habitat requirements of the nesting Golden Eagle in 

southeastern Montana.  Unpublished report to U.S. Forest Service and Montana State University.    53 + 

iii pp.  Photocopy.   $5 

 

BAILEY, A.M.  1943.  The birds of Cape Prince of Wales, Alaska.  Proceedings of the Colorado 

Museum of Natural History vol. 18(1):1-113.  Fine in original wrappers; name of author and a number 

inscribed on front cover.  Nice copies of this publication are scarce.   $60 

 

BAILEY, A.M.  1948.  Birds of Arctic Alaska.  Colorado Museum of Natural History Popular Series, 

no. 8.  317 pp.  Very good in original maroon cloth binding; some wear on spine and front hinges a bit 

weak; name and address of previous owner (Tom Cade) on endpage.  $30 

 

BAILEY, A.M., and R.J. NIEDRACH.  1965.  Birds of Colorado.  Volume I and II.  Denver Museum 

of Natural History, Denver, CO.  $25.  

 

BAILEY, A.M., and R.J. NIEDRACH.  1967.  Pictorial checklist of Colorado birds.  Denver 

Museum of Natural History, Denver, CO.  168 pp; 124 color plates.  Fine in very good dj.   $20 

 

BAILEY, B.H.  1918.  The raptorial birds of Iowa.  Iowa Geological Survey Bulletin no. 6.  238 pp; 90 

figs.  Fine in original cloth binding.  $10 

 

BAILEY, F.M.  1928.  Birds of New Mexico.  New Mexico Dept. of Game and Fish.  807 pp.  Good in 

original green cloth binding.   $25 

 

BAILEY, F.M.  1935.  Handbook of birds of the western United States.  11th ed.  Houghton Mifflin 

Co.  590pp; 33 full-page plates.  Fine; no dj.  $15 

 

BAILEY, V.  1936.  The mammals and life zones of Oregon.  North American Fauna, No. 55.  United 

States Department of Agriculture, Bureau of Biological Survey.  416 pp.  $15. 

 

BAIRD, S.F., T. M. BREWER, and R. RIDGWAY.  1884.  The water birds of North America.  Vol. 

I.  Memoirs of the Museum of Comparative Zoology at Harvard University vol. 12.  Little, Brown and Co.  

537 pp; numerous black and white drawings.  Fine; nicely rebound modern cloth/fabricoid binding with 

gilt titles.   $175 
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BAIRD, S.F., T. M. BREWER, and R. RIDGWAY.  1884.  The water birds of North America.  Vol. 

II.  Memoirs of the Museum of Comparative Zoology at Harvard College vol. 13.  Little, Brown & Co.  

552 pp; numerous black and white drawings.  Text pages very good-fine in worn original binding with 

gilt titles and decorative bird on front cover.  Library plate from the Ship’s Library of U.S.S. Castine.  

One of the classics of North American ornithology.   $125 

 

2 BAKER, J.A.  1967.  The peregrine.  Harper and Row.  191 pp.   V.good , no dj. ; $5  

 

BAKER-GABB, D. J.  1982.  Comparative ecology and behaviour of Swamp Harriers (Circus 

approximans), Spotted Harriers (C. assimilis) and other raptors in Australia and New Zealand.  

Ph.D. dissertation, Monash University, Melbourne, Australia.  Spiral binding.  286 pp.  $20 

 

BALDWIN, P. W.  1976.  Winds of imagination (2
nd

 ed.).  Creative Ventures Press.  Not paginated.  

$5. 

 

BALINSKY,B.I.  1960.  An introduction to embryology.  W.B. Saunders Company.  562 pp.  $5. 

 

BALL, A.E.  1936.  American land birds.  Tudor Publishing Co.  295 pp.  $10. 

 

BALLANTYNE, K.J., and D.C. JONES.  1981.  Peregrine Falcon habitat inventory, Wells 

Resource Area, Elko District Nevada.  Report to U.S. Bureau of Land Management.  29 pp.  No. 13 of 

25 copies printed.  Fine in wrappers.   $10 

 

BANCO, W.E.  1960.  The trumpeter swan: Its history, habits, and population in the United States.  

North American Fauna Number 63.  United States Department of the Interior, Fish and Wildlife Service.  

214 pp.  $10. 

 

BANCROFT, G. 1932. The flight of the Least Petrel: Lower California: a cruise. G.P. Putnam’s 

Sons. 403pp. Slight tear at head of spine; no dj.  $20 

 

BANGS, O., and W.R. ZAPPEY.  1905.  Birds of the Isle of Pines.  Reprint from The American 

Naturalist vol. 29, no. 460.  pp. 179-215.  Fine in wrappers.  The original printing is very scarce.   $25 

BANNERMAN, D.A.  1930-50 .  Birds of tropical West Africa, with special reference to those of 

the Gambia, Sierra Leone, the Gold Coast and Nigeria.  8 vols.  Crown Agents for the Colonies.  

376, 428, 487, 459, 485, 364, 413, 552 pp.  Text pages and plates are all fine, but the boards on four 

volumes are pretty worn; no djs.   This was James Chapin’s set with his bookplate and vol. 1 is signed 

by the author to Chapin;  later owned by G. Stuart Keith, co-author of “Birds of Africa.”   $450 

 

2 BANNERMAN, D.A.  1953.  The birds of West and Equatorial Africa.  2 vols.  Oliver and Boyd.  

8vo; xiii + 1,526 pp; 54 plates (30 color); 433 text figures.  Fine in good+ djs (large pieces missing).      

$65 

BANNERMAN, D.A., and W.M. BANNERMAN. 1958. Birds of Cyprus. Oliver and Boyd.  384 pp.  
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2 CROOK, J.H.  1964.  The evolution of social organisation and visual communication in the 
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3 DEGRAAF, R.M, and N.G. TILGHMAN (compilers).  1980.  Workshop Proceedings:  



 
 27 

Management of Western Forests and Grasslands for Nongame Birds.  U.S. Dept. of Agriculture, 
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83 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.  (In Spanish with English summary)   $20 

 

2 DHARMAKUMARSINHJI, R.S.B.  Undated.  Birds of Saurashtra, India, with additional notes on 

the birds of Kutch and Gujarat.  Bhavnagar, Saurashtra, India.  561 pp, including glossary and index; 

color frontispiece, distribution maps, and 33 color plates, and additional black and white plates.  Very 

good in original maroon cloth binding in moderately worn dj. (a few chips missing).   $175 

 

DIAMOND, A.W. (ed.).  1987.  Studies of Mascarene Island birds.  Cambridge University Press.  458 

pp.  Good in laminated boards; waterstain on top page edges and a few pages loose; fine in all other 
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DORST, J.  1971.  The life of birds.  Vols. II.  Weidenfeld and Nicolson.  349 pp. Fine in fine djs.   $15 
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FISCHER, D.L.  1986.  Daily activity patterns and habitat use of coexisting Accipiter hawks in 
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2 FISHER, L.E., J.G. HARTMAN, J.A. HOWELL, and D.E. BUSCH.  1981.  A survey of wintering 

Bald Eagles and their habitat in the Lower Missouri Region.  U.S. Dept. of the Interior, Bureau of 
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Academy of Sciences.  204 pp. 11 full-page plates illustrations. First printing. octavo. Binding: Dark 

green cloth, gilt titles on front and spine. Minor scuffing, name of previous owner inside front cover, 

otherwise a tight clean copy.  $25. 

 



 
 34 

FRIEDMANN, H.  1964.  Results of the 1964 Cheney Tanganyikan Expedition, ornithology.  Los 

Angeles County Museum Contributions in Science no. 84.  50 pp.  Fine (no wrappers issued); name of 

previous owner stamped on first page.    $5 
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2 GANEY, J. L.  1988.  Distribution and habitat ecology of Mexican Spotted Owls in Arizona.  MS 

thesis, Northern Arizona University, Flagstaff, AZ.  228 pp.  Spiral binding.   $15 
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GIBBONS, D.W., J.B. REID, and R.A. CHAPMAN.  1993.  The new atlas of breeding birds in 
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GINN, P.  1974.  Bird safari.  Longman Rhodesia.  64 pp.; 56 beautiful color photos of birds at nests.  

Very good in stiff wrappers.  $15  

GINN, P.J., W.G. MCILLERON, and P. LE S. MILSTEIN.  1994.  The complete book of 

southern African birds. Struik Winchester. 760 pp.  Fine in fine dj and fine slipcase.  A massive 

volume.   $180 

 

GIOVANNI, M.D.  2005.  Prey partitioning between sympatric grassland raptors.  M.Sc. thesis, 

Texas Tech University, Lubbock, TX.  76 pp.  Fine in spiral binding; Raptor Information System library 

stamp on first page.   $10 

 

GIPPS, J.H.W.  1991.  Beyond captive breeding: re-introducing endangered mammals to the wild.  

Zoological Society of London Symposia 62.  284 pp.  Fine in original blue cloth.   $30 

 

GLENISTER, A.G.  1951.  The birds of the Malay Peninsula, Singapore, and Penang.  1st edition.  

Oxford University Press.  8vo; xiv + 282 pp; 8 color plates; 8 plain plates; 74 text drawings; photos.   

Very good in new cloth binding; marginal pencil notes by previous owner.   $12 

 

GOBLE, D.D., J.M. SCOTT, and F.W. DAVID (eds.).  2006.  The Endangered Species Act at thirty.  

Vol. 1. Renewing the conservation promise.  Island Press.  372 pp.  As new in stiff wrappers.   $20 

 

GODFREY, M.A.  1977.  Winter birds of the Carolinas and nearby states.  John F. Blair, Publisher.  

136 pp.  $5. 

 

GODFREY, W. E.  1986.  The birds of Canada.  Revised edition.  National Museum of Natural 

History, National Museum of Canada, Ottawa, Canada.  595 pp.  Fine in near fine dj.   $30 

 

GOLDSMITH, F.B. (ed.).  1991.  Monitoring for conservation and ecology.  Chapman and Hall.  275 

pp.  As new in stiff wrappers.   $30 

 

2 GOOD, R.E., R.M. NIELSON, H.H. SAWYER, and L.L. McDONALD.  2004.  Population level 

survey of Golden Eagles (Aquila chrysaetos) in the western United States.  Report to U.S. Fish and 
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2 GROMME, O.J.    1974.  Birds of Wisconsin.  2
nd

 printing.  University of Wisconsin Press, Madison, 

WI.  223 pp; 105 color plates.  Fine in very good dj.   $32 
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Stuart Keith’s copy.   $50 

 

HALL, E.R.  1946 (originally published by University of California Press).   Mammals of Nevada.  
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distribution of the birds in Spitsbergen and adjacent islands.  Norsk Polarinstitutt.  Skrifter nr. 129.  

460 pp. 1st English. Soft. Very Good, Covers lightly worn and spine creased and sunned but internally 

excellent.  $70. 

 

LOW, R.  1977.  Lories and lorikeets: the brush-tongued parrots.  t.f.h.  180 pp.; color photos.  Near 

fine in stiff wrappers, except for a bit of wear at bottom of spine.   $5  
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MARCHANT, S., and P.J. HIGGINS (eds.).  1993.  Handbook of Australian, New Zealand and 

Antarctic birds.  Vol. 2.  Raptors to lapwings.  Oxford University Press.  984 pp.  As new in dj.   $275 
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General Technical Report PNW-343.  64 pp.  Fine in wrappers.   $8 
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